ED900 Series
Low energy
swing door operators
We make access in life smart and secure
Brochure
2
dormakaba  ED900 Series – Low energy swing door operators
Contents
03	 Technical details & specifications
03	 Features
04	 Ordering guide
05	 Technical drawings
08	 Accessories
dormakaba's most advanced
low-energy swing door power operator.
The ED900 is fully ADA compliant –
helpful for children, the elderly, persons
with disabilities, or those carrying or
pushing objects.
The operator is exceptionally quiet, safe,
and easy to use. Doors open at precisely
controlled speeds and forces, assuring
safety for all users.
The ED900 features Contur design for a
highly aesthetic look especially when used
with the TS93 family of closers.
ED900 Swing door operators
dormakaba USA quality and environmental
management systems in Reamstown,
PA and Steeleville, IL are certified to
ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015.
3
Brochure
Technical details
•	 Onboard power supply for  access
control devices: 1.5 A @ 24 VDC.
•	 Maximum door size: 48" (1219 mm) wide.
•	 Maximum door weight: 220 lb (100 kg).
•	 Operator weight: 26.58 lb (12 kg).
•	 Operating temperatures: 5° F to 122° F
(−15° C to  50° C).
•	 Standard operator dimensions:
27" W × 2-3/4" H × 5-1/8" D
(685 mm × 70 mm × 130 mm).
•	 Maximum opening angle:
Powered—110°, Manual—180°.
•	 Non-handed.
•	 On-board cycle counter.
•	 27" cover standard.
•	 One unit for push/pull trackand top j
amb applications.
•	 Axle extensions: 0, 5/16" (9 mm), 3/4"
(20 mm), 1-3/16" (30 mm), and 2-3/8"
(60 mm) — standard.
Certifications
•	 ANSI/BHMA 156.19 Power Assist and Low
EnergyPower Operated Doors.
•	 UL and CUL listed for fire door operators
with automatic closers.
•	 ICC/ANSI A117.1 Accessible and Usable
buildings andfacilities.
•	 Underwriters Laboratories: ANSI/UL 325
Door, Drapery,  Gate, Louver, and Window
Operators and Systems.
•	 California State Fire Marshall
(CSFM) approved.
Specifications
ED900 Series low energy operators with
selectable low energy or power assist. Low
energy function to cycle the door open as